

PUBLIC NOTICE

Regarding the Union County Consolidated Human Services Board's Regular Meeting of Monday, February 14, 2022 at 6:00 P.M.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Union County Consolidated Human Services Board will hold its regular meeting on Monday, February 14, 2022, beginning at 6:00 p.m. remotely in accordance with N.C.G.S. § 166A-19.24.

Due to the current state of emergency related to COVID-19, the meeting will have no in-person attendance, and will include electronic participation of all Board Members. The meeting may be streamed live and will also be available for on-demand viewing after the meeting has concluded via the Union County NC YouTube channel (ucgov.info/youtube).

Members of the public may also attend the meeting in one of the following ways:

- 1) Persons may attend through their computer or mobile device by use of the GoToMeeting platform. Join the meeting remotely at: https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/711234781
- 2) Persons may attend by calling in to the meeting via telephone using the following phone number: +1 (312) 757-3121, and access code: 711-234-781
- 3) Persons may provide written public comments up to 24 hours prior to the scheduled beginning of the meeting. All comments must be received by the Board 24 hours prior to the meeting. Comments may either be (i) mailed to the Consolidated Human Services Board, 2330 Concord Avenue, Monroe, NC 28110; or (ii) emailed to the Consolidated Human Services Board at <u>CHSB@unioncountvnc.gov.</u>

Individuals who wish to speak during the meeting's designated public comment period should register in advance at the following link: <u>https://lfportal.unioncountync.gov/Forms/HS-Board-Speaker-Registration</u>. Alternatively, individuals who are unable to register using the online form may call (704) 296-4303. Advance registration for the public comment period will close at 3:00 p.m. on Monday, February 14, 2022.

The Board may take such actions related to these matters as the Board deems appropriate, and as per State law provided.

Megan 40

Megan Shaw, Chair Union County Consolidated Human Services Board